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RULE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

12(3):  According to this rule the scheme of mi9ning shall be submitted to the Regional Controller of Mines at
least one hundred twenty days before the expiry of five years period, for which it was approved on the
last occasion. On perusal it was observed that the validity of scheme of mining expired on 10.02.2015
but scheme of mining has not been submitted one hundred and twenty days before.

45(1)(a): Monthly returns for the year 2013-14 and 2014-15( upto January 2015) have not been received.

45(1)(e): Annual return for the vear 2013-14 has not been submitted

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 58 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988.
03.  The mining operations can be suspended under Rule 13(2), if compliance of rule 12(3) is not

found satisfactory.
04.  You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45(Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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